# MCERA INVESTMENT RETIREMENT BOARD AGENDA THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2020 MERCED COUNTY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION 3199 M STREET, MERCED, CA 95348

# THIS MEETING HAS BEEN CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

#### **MCERA Upcoming Board Meetings:**

Please note: The MCERA Board Meeting and/or Education Day times and dates may be changed in accordance with the Ralph M. Brown Act by the MCERA Board as required.

- April 9, 2020
- March 23, 2020

### **ADJOURNMENT**

All supporting documentation is available for public review in the office of the Merced County Employees' Retirement Association, 3199 M Street, Merced, California, 95348 during regular business hours, 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

## The agenda is available online at www.co.merced.ca.us/retirement

Any material related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the Merced County Employees' Retirement Association, after distribution of the Agenda packet is available for public inspection in the office of the Merced County Employees' Retirement Association.

Persons who require accommodation for a disability in order to review an agenda, or to participate in a meeting of the Merced County Employees' Retirement Association per the American Disabilities Act (ADA), may obtain assistance by requesting such accommodation in writing addressed to Merced County Employees' Association, 3199 M Street, Merced, CA 95348 or telephonically by calling (209) 726-2724. Any such request for accommodation should be made at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting for which assistance is requested.